

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5276/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2005 in CMWP No. 42401/2001 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUSHEEL CHANDRA SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.D., U.P.COOP.SUGAR FAC.FED.LTD.&ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 24/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Yatish Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to file affidavit of service. In default, put up for  
final orders.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master